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DS32W    THRU DS320W    SOD-123 
 

肖特基二极管

 Schottky Rectifier 

 
■特征 Features ■外形尺寸和印记  Outline Dimensions and Mark 

●  Io  

● VRRM 20V~200V 

● 低正向电压，低功耗 

Low VF，Low power loss 

● 耐正向浪涌电流能力高 

 
 
 
 

High surge forward current capability 
 

■用途 Applications 
● 整流用 

Rectifier 
 
 
 
 
 
 

■极限值（绝对最大额定值） 

 

 
 

Limiting Values（Absolute Maximum Rating） 
  

 

 
 

  

  

  

    

      

    

 
   

 
 

Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
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1） Measured at 1MHz and applied reverse voltage of 4 V D.C.

www.seqsemi.com

Maximum DC Blocking Voltage

Parameter

Maximum Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage

Maximum RMS voltage

Maximum Average Forward Rectified Current

1）Typical Junction Capacitance 

20 40 V

14 28 V

V

3.0

0.5

10

-55 ~ +125

A

A

V

mA

pF

°C

Units

20 40

Peak Forward Surge Current,8.3ms 

Single Half Sine-wave Superimposed 

on Rated Load (JEDEC method) 

Max Instantaneous Forward Voltage at 3 A

Maximum DC Reverse Current

at Rated DC Reverse Voltage 

Operating Junction Temperature Range

DS32W      DS34W     DS36W      DS38W      DS310W    DS312W    DS315W    DS320W

T  = 25°Ca

T  =100°Ca

VRRM

VRMS

VDC

IF(AV)

IFSM

VF

IR

C j

T j

Symbols

TstgStorage Temperature Range

60

42

60

80

56

80

100

100

0.55 0.70 0.85

250

-55 ~ +150 °C

120

120

150

105

150

200

140

200

0.95

0.3

5

160

2） 40Typical Thermal Resistance RθJA °C/W

7080

70 84



 

 
 
 

■特性曲线（典型） Characteristics(Typical)
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Fig.2  Typical Reverse Characteristics
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Fig.4  Typical Junction Capacitance
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Fig.3  Typical Forward Characteristic
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Fig.1  Forward Current Derating Curve
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Fig.6- Typical Transient Thermal Impedance
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Fig.5  Maximum Non-Repetitive Peak
           Forward Surage Current
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Number of Cycles at 60Hz

8.3 ms Single Half Sine Wave 

(JEDEC Method)

1

20

40

60

00

80

100

DS32W~DS38W

DS310W~DS312W

Single phase half-wave 60 Hz
resistive or inductive load

3.5

100LFM

DS32W    THRU DS320W    SOD-123


